

Continuing Education Information

Continuing Education CE Hours Approved Noted for Each Workshop

Continuing Education Credits

<u>Social Work</u>: NASW-NYS is recognized by the New York State Education Department's State Board for Social Work as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed social workers, CE Provider ID #0014. NYSED approved CE credits are noted per session, CE credit for extended sessions are issued for participation in the full session no partial credits will be awarded.

<u>CASAC:</u> NASW-NYS is recognized by the New York State Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuses Services as an approved provider of continuing education. All conference and pre-conference workshops are eligible for OASAS CE credits. To receive an OASAS CE Certificate you must sign in on the OASAS attendance verification form at the registration desk.

Continuing Education Completion Certificates: All attendees will be provided with CE Completion Certificates via email following the annual conference program. Please allow 5-10 business days for process of CE certificates.

Conference Attendance Verifications: (Be sure to sign-in to all workshops) As part of the required record keeping all conference attendees will be required to sign-in for all workshops attended.

Continuing Education CE Hours Approved Noted for Each Workshop

Please note that not all conference workshops have been approved for continuing education contact hours. The conference workshop listing notes the CE approval status for each individual workshop.

Extended Workshops: All extended workshops are noted in the conference program and require attendance to parts 1 and 2 in order to receive CE contact hours approved by NYSED, not partial CE's will be provided.

For assistance or questions regarding continuing education contact hours for the annual conference you may see one of the chapter staff members during the conference or contact the chapter office at 1-800-724-6279 Ext. 14 or Ext. 22